507219900 04/07/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7266750

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
IMI TAMI INSTITUTE FOR RESEARC			AND DEVELOPMENT LTD.		02/07/2022	
	ΑΤΑ					
			COOPERATIEF U.A.			
Street Address:	KONIN	KONINGIN WILHELMINAPLEIN 30 NL				
City:	AMSTE	AMSTERDAM				
State/Country:	NETHE	NETHERLANDS				
Postal Code:		1062 KR				
PROPERTY NUMBER	IS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 838		83889	016			
				I		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: (312		(312)2	2)214-3110			
		· /				
		the e	-mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be			
using a fax number, i	if provided	o the e d; if th				
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	if providec	o the e d; if th (708) info@	<i>at is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 402-8365 kisspatent.com	sent	via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	if providec	o the e d; if th (708) info@ GRAE	at is unsuccessful, it will be 402-8365 kisspatent.com SER ASSOCIATES INTERN.	sent	via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if providec	o the e d; if th (708) info@ GRAE 111 V	<i>at is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 402-8365 kisspatent.com SER ASSOCIATES INTERN / JACKSON AVENUE	sent	via US Mail.	
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	if providec	o the e d; if th (708) info@ GRAE 111 W SUITE	<i>at is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 402-8365 kisspatent.com SER ASSOCIATES INTERN / JACKSON AVENUE 1700	sent	via US Mail.	
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if providec	o the e d; if th (708) info@ GRAE 111 W SUITE	<i>at is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 402-8365 kisspatent.com SER ASSOCIATES INTERN / JACKSON AVENUE	sent	via US Mail.	
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if providec	o the e d; if the (708) info@ GRAE 111 V SUITE CHIC	<i>at is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 402-8365 kisspatent.com SER ASSOCIATES INTERN / JACKSON AVENUE 1700	sent	via US Mail.	
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided 9: NUMBER:	o the e d; if the (708) info@ GRAE 111 V SUITE CHIC	<i>at is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 402-8365 kisspatent.com SER ASSOCIATES INTERN JACKSON AVENUE 1700 AGO, ILLINOIS 60604	sent	via US Mail.	
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	if provided 9: NUMBER:	o the e d; if the (708) info@ GRAE 111 V SUITE CHIC	at is unsuccessful, it will be 402-8365 kisspatent.com SER ASSOCIATES INTERN JACKSON AVENUE 1700 AGO, ILLINOIS 60604 4983	ATION	via US Mail.	
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	if provided 9: NUMBER:	o the e d; if the (708) info@ GRAE 111 V SUITE CHIC	at is unsuccessful, it will be 402-8365 kisspatent.com SER ASSOCIATES INTERN JACKSON AVENUE 1700 AGO, ILLINOIS 60604 4983 D'VORAH GRAESER	ATION	via US Mail.	
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:	if provided 9: NUMBER:	o the e d; if the (708) info@ GRAE 111 V SUITE CHIC	at is unsuccessful, it will be 402-8365 kisspatent.com SER ASSOCIATES INTERN / JACKSON AVENUE E 1700 AGO, ILLINOIS 60604 4983 D'VORAH GRAESER /D'vorah Graeser, Reg No 40	ATION	via US Mail.	
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	if provided : NUMBER: R:	o the e d; if the (708) info@ GRAE 111 V SUITE CHIC	at is unsuccessful, it will be 402-8365 kisspatent.com SER ASSOCIATES INTERN / JACKSON AVENUE E 1700 AGO, ILLINOIS 60604 4983 D'VORAH GRAESER /D'vorah Graeser, Reg No 40 04/07/2022		via US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 7th day of February, 2022, WHEREAS, IMI Tami Institute for Research and Development Ltd (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), residing at Haifa Bay, Israel owns all right, title and interest in US patent No. US8388916 titled Process for production of commercial quality potassium nitrate from polyhalite ("the patent").

WHEREAS, ICL Europe Cooperatief U.A., with an address at Koningin Wilhelminaplein 30, 1062 KR, Amsterdam, Netherlands ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to Assignor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, including the right to sue for past infringement, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which have already been and which may hereafter be filed for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the patent under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's

1

Docket Number 4983

successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment

IMI Tami Institute for Research and Development Ltd

Signature:

Name: <u>Ron</u> Frin

Central R&D Inst.

 Title:
 CEO

 Date:
 7 February 2022

IMI TAMI Institute for Research & Development Ltd. P.O. B 10140, Halfa Bay 2611101, Israel

ICL Europe Cooperatief JLA Signature: Franz Prieschi Name:Innovative Ag Solution, Europe ICL Europe Cooperatief U.A. Title:

Date: 7 February 2022

PATENT REEL: 059523 FRAME: 0675

RECORDED: 04/07/2022